AD581.70 08-21	-2003 10/415880
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ● ▼ ▼ ▼	30780 DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 1 MAY 2003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Mario Lanfranchi	Name: Lanfranchi S.R.L.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔾 Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🗅 Merger	Street Address: <u>Scodoncello Street, 41 -</u> 43044 Collecchio (Parma) Italy
Security Agreement Change of Name	<u> </u>
D Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗔 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 415 880 	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>March 23, 200</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Q Yes Q No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	G Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 183 East Main Street, Suite 1323	8. Deposit account number:
City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform- the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Philip K. Fitzsimmons	574/03
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including (Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tra	equired cover sheet information to: idemarks, Box Assignments
Washington,	D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014397 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LANFRANCHI, Mario

1993 **-** 1997 - 1997

residing at: Mulattiera Street, 5 - 43044 COLLÉCCHIO (Parma) ITALY

has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: UNIVERSAL DEVICE FOR AUTOMATICALLY ADJUSTING PLASTIC CONTAINER VERTICALLY

DIRECTING AND ALIGNING MEANS IN A DIRECTING-ALIGNING MACHINE

AND WHEREAS, LANFRANCHI S.R.L.

with a principal place of business at: · Scodoncello Street, 41 - 43044 COLLECCHIO (Parma) ITALY

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on_____ _. filed ____, Ser.No.____

____, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this day of 23 March ° 2003.

In presence of:

Witness:

Witness:

ANFRANCHI, Mario

• DALLAGLIO, Fabrizio • GUARESCHI, Antonella

RECORDED: 05/01/2003